

**Lindt Festive chocolate selection advent calendar 296g**

### **Ingredients**

Lindt Teddy, Gold Reindeer and Santa Milk chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, lactose, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), barley malt extract, flavouring(Barley,Milk,Soya), Lindt Snowballs: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder (18%), anhydrous milk fat (10%), cocoa mass, lactose, skim milk powder (3%), emulsifier (soya lecithin), barley malt extract, flavourings(Barley,Milk,Soya), LINDOR Milk Chocolate Truffles: sugar, vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel), cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, lactose, skimmed milk powder, anhydrous milk fat, emulsifier (soya lecithin), barley malt extract, flavourings(Barley,Milk,Soya), LINDOR Double chocolate truffles: sugar, vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel), cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, low fat cocoa, lactose, anhydrous milk fat, emulsifier (soya lecithin) barley malt extract, natural flavouring, salt powder, flavourings, vanilla beans(Barley,Milk,Soya), LINDOR Salted Caramel Truffles: sugar, vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel), cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, lactose, caramel 2.1% (sugar, cocoa butter, cream powder, salt, emulsifier (soya lecithin)), anhydrous milk fat, emulsifier (soya lecithin), salt crystals (Fleur de Sel) (0.24%), barley malt extract, flavourings, natural flavouring, salt powder(Barley,Milk,Soya), Lindt Nocciolatte truffles: sugar, hazelnut (22%), cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, anhydrous milk fat, low-fat cocoa powder, lactose, emulsifier (soya lecithin), barley malt extract, flavouring(Barley,Hazelnuts,Milk,Soya), NUXOR Milk: sugar, ground hazelnuts (22%), whole hazelnuts (19%), cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, almonds(0.1%), emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring(Almonds,Hazelnuts,Milk,Soya), Lindt Gold Coin: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanillin(Milk,Soya), Lindt 50% dark Ingot: sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla beans(Soya),

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

**For allergens, please see ingredients in bold**

**Nuts**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Soya**

**Milk**

### **May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(14)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(30)% (Minimum 20%)

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(50) % (Minimum 35%)

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Ovo Vegetarian  
Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2298.00 per 100g / 2298.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 551.00 per 100g / 551.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 33.00 per 100g / 33.00 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 20.00 per 100g / 20.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 55.00 per 100g / 55.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 53.00 per 100g / 53.00 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) 7.20 per 100g / 7.20 Per Portion

Salt (g) .32 per 100g / .32 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

Germany

### **Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**